

Macaroni and Cheese

Product Information

W code: W585
 JTM: #5768
 Serving/case: 80
 Net Weight: 30lbs

Crediting Information per Serving:

Serving Size: 6oz
 Meat or M/A: 2 oz eq
 Grain: 1 oz eq
 Vegetables:
 Fruit:
 CN Label: Yes*
 *Obtain from product package

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 6 oz

Amount Per Serving

Calories 300 Calories from Fat 134

Total Fat 15g

Sat. Fat 8.1g

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 47mg

Sodium 758mg

Carbohydrates 27g

Dietary Fiber 2g

Sugars 4g

Protein 16g

Vitamin A 4%

Calcium 36%

Vitamin C 0%

Iron 6%

Preparation Instructions:

Keep frozen.

Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.

Caution: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

Ingredients:

Water, pasteurized process cheese (cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes], water, dehydrated cream [cream, dipotassium phosphate], sodium phosphates and potassium phosphates, seasoning [potassium chloride, flavor (contains maltodextrin)], salt, paprika extract, annatto extract), macaroni (whole durum wheat flour, semolina, egg whites, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), contains less than 2% of nonfat dry milk, cheese flavor (a dehydrated blend of whey, cheddar cheese [milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes], butter, buttermilk solids, sodium phosphate, natural flavor), modified food starch, butter flavoring (whey solids, enzyme-modified butter [butter, buttermilk powder, enzymes], maltodextrin, salt, dehydrated butter [butter, buttermilk powder], guar gum, annatto and turmeric [for color]), sodium phosphates and potassium phosphates.

Allergens: Wheat, milk, soy